
Tufts (13-2, 2-0) -vs- Colby (10-3, 1-1)
01/10/26 at Margaret M. Crook Center

 
 

 
 
Tufts 88

Colby 66

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 349
Site: Margaret M. Crook Center

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Tufts 45 43 88
Colby 36 30 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Dylan Reilly * 33 10-15 6-11 1-1 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 27
12 Zion Watt * 29 5-7 5-5 1-2 2-6 8 0 1 0 0 0 16
20 Scott Gyimesi * 35 4-10 1-1 3-4 5-8 13 0 5 2 0 0 12
25 Joshua Bernstein * 25 5-11 0-0 1-1 2-4 6 1 3 3 3 2 11
1 Sidney Wooten * 21 1-5 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 6 1 0 0 4
11 Jon Medley 25 2-5 1-2 5-8 0-4 4 0 2 1 0 1 10
15 Ricardo Nieves 13 1-5 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 1 2 0 2 2 4
24 Robbie Nyamwaya 11 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 2
2 James Morakis 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-64 13-21 15-20 14-30 44 8 20 8 5 6 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-32   46.88 % 9-15   60.00 % 6-7   85.71 %
Second Half 15-32   46.88 % 4-6   66.67 % 9-13   69.23 %
Total 30-64   46.9 % 13-21   61.9 % 15-20   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 18
Largest Lead: 24 2nd-
01:36

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
6 Dan Civello * 28 6-18 3-11 0-1 0-3 3 3 4 1 3 1 15
23 Savion Stroud * 27 4-6 2-2 1-1 0-5 5 2 4 1 0 2 11
1 Max Poulton * 31 3-7 0-3 2-2 3-2 5 2 4 3 2 0 8
2 Mitch Humphrey * 12 2-4 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
3 Marcos Montiel * 14 1-5 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 4 1 1 0 0 2
11 Sam Hinman 23 3-11 2-7 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 1 0 0 8
55 Mason Dobie 15 2-6 2-5 2-4 0-6 6 0 0 1 0 0 8
25 Theo Pow 6 2-3 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
13 Rashard Doyal 8 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
5 Matthew Lamy 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
14 Nate Kwiecinski 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 2 3 0 1 0
0 Kameran Rodriguez 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jack Gatjanis 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-65 12-38 6-10 13-24 37 15 18 13 6 4 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-35   34.29 % 8-22   36.36 % 4-6   66.67 %
Second Half 12-30   40.00 % 4-16   25.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 24-65   36.9 % 12-38   31.6 % 6-10   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 5 1st-18:58



1st Half Box Score
Tufts 45

Colby 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Dylan Reilly 15 4-7 3-6 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 12
12 Zion Watt 14 4-4 4-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 12
20 Scott Gyimesi 17 2-4 1-1 3-4 2-5 7 0 3 0 0 0 8
25 Joshua Bernstein 14 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 3 3 2 4
1 Sidney Wooten 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0
11 Jon Medley 12 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 5
15 Ricardo Nieves 6 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 1 2 0 0 0 2
24 Robbie Nyamwaya 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
2 James Morakis 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-32 9-15 6-7 6-14 20 6 11 5 3 3 45
46.9 % 60.0 % 85.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
6 Dan Civello 14 4-13 2-7 0-1 0-1 1 1 2 0 1 1 10
23 Savion Stroud 12 2-2 1-1 1-1 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 2 6
1 Max Poulton 16 0-2 0-1 2-2 3-1 4 0 1 2 2 0 2
2 Mitch Humphrey 10 2-4 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
3 Marcos Montiel 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
11 Sam Hinman 11 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
55 Mason Dobie 10 2-4 2-3 1-2 0-6 6 0 0 1 0 0 7
25 Theo Pow 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Rashard Doyal 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
5 Matthew Lamy 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Nate Kwiecinski 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 1 0

Kameran Rodriguez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jack Gatjanis 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-35 8-22 4-6 10-12 22 6 9 8 3 4 36
34.3 % 36.4 % 66.7 %



2nd Half Box Score
Tufts 43

Colby 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Dylan Reilly 18 6-8 3-5 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 15
12 Zion Watt 15 1-3 1-1 1-2 1-5 6 0 1 0 0 0 4
20 Scott Gyimesi 18 2-6 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 2 2 0 0 4
25 Joshua Bernstein 11 3-6 0-0 1-1 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 7
1 Sidney Wooten 14 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 4 0 0 0 4
11 Jon Medley 13 0-0 0-0 5-8 0-4 4 0 1 0 0 0 5
15 Ricardo Nieves 7 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2
24 Robbie Nyamwaya 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
2 James Morakis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-32 4-6 9-13 8-16 24 2 9 3 2 3 43
46.9 % 66.7 % 69.2 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
6 Dan Civello 14 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 2 0 5
23 Savion Stroud 15 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 0 5
1 Max Poulton 15 3-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 0 6
2 Mitch Humphrey 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Marcos Montiel 10 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 2
11 Sam Hinman 12 2-7 2-5 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
55 Mason Dobie 5 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
25 Theo Pow 6 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
13 Rashard Doyal 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Matthew Lamy 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
14 Nate Kwiecinski 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0

Kameran Rodriguez 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jack Gatjanis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-30 4-16 2-4 3-12 15 9 9 5 3 0 30
40.0 % 25.0 % 50.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Tufts Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colby
19:39 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CIVELLO,DAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by POULTON,MAX
MISS LAYUP by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA 19:21

-- REBOUND DEF by STROUD,SAVION
19:13 TURNOVER  by MONTIEL,MARCOS

TURNOVER  by WOOTEN,SIDNEY 19:02
19:01 STEAL  by CIVELLO,DAN
18:58 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by HUMPHREY,MITCH

-- ASSIST  by STROUD,SAVION
MISS 3PTR by WOOTEN,SIDNEY 18:38
REBOUND OFF by GYIMESI,SCOTT --
GOOD 3PTR by GYIMESI,SCOTT 18:30 3-5 H 2
ASSIST  by WOOTEN,SIDNEY --

18:11 MISS 3PTR by MONTIEL,MARCOS
REBOUND DEF by WATT,ZION --
MISS LAYUP by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA 17:44

-- REBOUND DEF by CIVELLO,DAN
17:35 MISS 3PTR by CIVELLO,DAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MEDLEY,JON 17:32
SUB OUT by WOOTEN,SIDNEY 17:32
GOOD 3PTR by MEDLEY,JON 17:21 6-5 V 1
ASSIST  by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA --

17:06 MISS LAYUP by CIVELLO,DAN
BLOCK  by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA 17:06

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
17:04 6-8 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HUMPHREY,MITCH

-- ASSIST  by CIVELLO,DAN
16:43 FOUL  by MONTIEL,MARCOS

GOOD FT by GYIMESI,SCOTT 16:43 7-8 H 1
MISS FT by GYIMESI,SCOTT 16:43

-- REBOUND DEF by DOBIE,MASON
16:43 SUB IN by DOBIE,MASON
16:43 SUB OUT by STROUD,SAVION
16:33 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA 16:21
-- REBOUND DEF by DOBIE,MASON

16:13 MISS 3PTR by CIVELLO,DAN
-- REBOUND OFF by POULTON,MAX

16:06 MISS 3PTR by HUMPHREY,MITCH
-- REBOUND OFF by POULTON,MAX

15:58 TURNOVER  by POULTON,MAX
STEAL  by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA 15:56
ASSIST  by GYIMESI,SCOTT --
GOOD 3PTR by REILLY,DYLAN 15:54 10-8 V 2

15:52 FOUL  by MONTIEL,MARCOS
GOOD FT by REILLY,DYLAN 15:52 11-8 V 3
SUB IN by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE 15:52
SUB IN by MORAKIS,JAMES 15:52
SUB OUT by REILLY,DYLAN 15:52
SUB OUT by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA 15:52

15:52 SUB IN by GATJANIS,JACK
15:52 SUB IN by HINMAN,SAM
15:52 SUB OUT by MONTIEL,MARCOS
15:52 SUB OUT by POULTON,MAX
15:26 MISS LAYUP by HUMPHREY,MITCH

REBOUND DEF by GYIMESI,SCOTT --
15:14 SUB IN by KWIECINSKI,NATE



15:14 SUB IN by LAMY,MATTHEW
15:14 SUB OUT by CIVELLO,DAN
15:14 SUB OUT by HUMPHREY,MITCH

GOOD LAYUP by GYIMESI,SCOTT(in the paint) 14:55 13-8 V 5
ASSIST  by MORAKIS,JAMES --

14:38 MISS 3PTR by GATJANIS,JACK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by NIEVES,RICARDO 14:37
SUB OUT by WATT,ZION 14:37
MISS LAYUP by MEDLEY,JON 14:21

-- REBOUND DEF by DOBIE,MASON
FOUL  by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE 14:20

14:06 MISS LAYUP by DOBIE,MASON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

13:52 13-11 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by DOBIE,MASON
MISS JUMPER by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE 13:23

-- REBOUND DEF by KWIECINSKI,NATE
13:02 13-14 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by DOBIE,MASON

-- ASSIST  by KWIECINSKI,NATE
GOOD LAYUP by MORAKIS,JAMES(in the paint) 12:48 15-14 V 1

12:36 MISS 3PTR by DOBIE,MASON
-- REBOUND OFF by KWIECINSKI,NATE

12:30 TURNOVER  by KWIECINSKI,NATE
12:30 SUB IN by STROUD,SAVION
12:30 SUB IN by CIVELLO,DAN
12:30 SUB OUT by KWIECINSKI,NATE
12:30 SUB OUT by GATJANIS,JACK

SUB IN by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA 12:28
SUB IN by REILLY,DYLAN 12:28
SUB OUT by GYIMESI,SCOTT 12:28
SUB OUT by MEDLEY,JON 12:28
MISS LAYUP by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE 12:18

12:18 BLOCK  by CIVELLO,DAN
-- REBOUND DEF by DOBIE,MASON

11:55 MISS JUMPER by CIVELLO,DAN
REBOUND DEF by NIEVES,RICARDO --
SUB IN by WOOTEN,SIDNEY 11:48
SUB OUT by MORAKIS,JAMES 11:48

11:48 SUB IN by POULTON,MAX
11:48 SUB OUT by LAMY,MATTHEW

MISS JUMPER by WOOTEN,SIDNEY 11:38
REBOUND OFF by NIEVES,RICARDO --

11:33 FOUL  by STROUD,SAVION
GOOD FT by NIEVES,RICARDO 11:33 16-14 V 2
GOOD FT by NIEVES,RICARDO 11:33 17-14 V 3
SUB IN by WATT,ZION 11:33
SUB OUT by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE 11:33

11:20 TURNOVER  by DOBIE,MASON
GOOD LAYUP by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA(in the paint) 11:10 19-14 V 5

10:53 19-16 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by STROUD,SAVION(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CIVELLO,DAN

FOUL  by WOOTEN,SIDNEY 10:53
10:53 19-17 V 2 GOOD FT by STROUD,SAVION
10:53 SUB IN by DOYAL,RASHARD
10:53 SUB IN by HUMPHREY,MITCH
10:53 SUB OUT by DOBIE,MASON
10:53 SUB OUT by HINMAN,SAM

GOOD 3PTR by REILLY,DYLAN 10:43 22-17 V 5
ASSIST  by NIEVES,RICARDO --

10:30 MISS 3PTR by CIVELLO,DAN
-- REBOUND OFF by DOYAL,RASHARD

10:24 MISS LAYUP by DOYAL,RASHARD



REBOUND DEF by NIEVES,RICARDO --
GOOD 3PTR by WATT,ZION 10:22 25-17 V 8
ASSIST  by NIEVES,RICARDO --
SUB IN by GYIMESI,SCOTT 09:54
SUB OUT by NIEVES,RICARDO 09:54

09:48 MISS 3PTR by CIVELLO,DAN
BLOCK  by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA 09:48
REBOUND DEF by GYIMESI,SCOTT --
MISS LAYUP by GYIMESI,SCOTT 09:39
REBOUND OFF by GYIMESI,SCOTT --
GOOD 3PTR by WATT,ZION 09:35 28-17 V 11
ASSIST  by GYIMESI,SCOTT --

09:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by REILLY,DYLAN 09:13

09:13 28-18 V 10 GOOD FT by POULTON,MAX
09:13 28-19 V 9 GOOD FT by POULTON,MAX

MISS 3PTR by REILLY,DYLAN 08:57
-- REBOUND DEF by POULTON,MAX

08:33 28-22 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by CIVELLO,DAN
-- ASSIST  by DOYAL,RASHARD

GOOD 3PTR by REILLY,DYLAN 08:20 31-22 V 9
ASSIST  by WOOTEN,SIDNEY --

08:04 MISS JUMPER by CIVELLO,DAN
BLOCK  by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA 08:04

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by MORAKIS,JAMES 08:04
SUB IN by MEDLEY,JON 08:04
SUB OUT by WOOTEN,SIDNEY 08:04
SUB OUT by WATT,ZION 08:04

08:02 31-25 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by CIVELLO,DAN
-- ASSIST  by STROUD,SAVION

TURNOVER  by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA 07:46
07:45 STEAL  by STROUD,SAVION
07:42 MISS 3PTR by POULTON,MAX

REBOUND DEF by GYIMESI,SCOTT --
GOOD DUNK by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA(in the paint) 07:23 33-25 V 8
ASSIST  by GYIMESI,SCOTT --

07:06 MISS 3PTR by POW,THEO
-- REBOUND OFF by HUMPHREY,MITCH

06:58 33-28 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by DOYAL,RASHARD
-- ASSIST  by STROUD,SAVION

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 06:56
06:40 FOUL  by STROUD,SAVION
06:40 SUB IN by DOBIE,MASON
06:40 SUB OUT by STROUD,SAVION

TURNOVER  by MEDLEY,JON 06:34
06:33 STEAL  by KWIECINSKI,NATE
06:21 TURNOVER  by KWIECINSKI,NATE
06:21 FOUL  by KWIECINSKI,NATE
06:21 SUB IN by KWIECINSKI,NATE
06:21 SUB IN by HINMAN,SAM
06:21 SUB OUT by CIVELLO,DAN
06:21 SUB OUT by DOYAL,RASHARD

TURNOVER  by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA 06:03
SUB IN by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE 06:03
SUB OUT by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA 06:03

06:03 SUB IN by LAMY,MATTHEW
06:03 SUB OUT by HUMPHREY,MITCH
05:46 MISS 3PTR by HINMAN,SAM

REBOUND DEF by GYIMESI,SCOTT --
MISS 3PTR by WOOTEN,SIDNEY 05:38
REBOUND OFF by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE --



MISS 3PTR by REILLY,DYLAN 05:31
-- REBOUND DEF by KWIECINSKI,NATE

FOUL  by WOOTEN,SIDNEY 05:18
05:18 SUB IN by CIVELLO,DAN
05:18 SUB OUT by KWIECINSKI,NATE
05:03 MISS 3PTR by KWIECINSKI,NATE

-- REBOUND OFF by HINMAN,SAM
04:54 MISS JUMPER by HINMAN,SAM

REBOUND DEF by NIEVES,RICARDO --
MISS JUMPER by NIEVES,RICARDO 04:50

-- REBOUND DEF by DOBIE,MASON
04:40 33-30 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by CIVELLO,DAN(in the paint)

FOUL  by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE 04:40
04:40 MISS FT by CIVELLO,DAN

REBOUND DEF by NIEVES,RICARDO --
SUB IN by NIEVES,RICARDO 04:40
SUB IN by WATT,ZION 04:40
SUB OUT by REILLY,DYLAN 04:40
SUB OUT by MEDLEY,JON 04:40

04:35 FOUL  by CIVELLO,DAN
GOOD FT by GYIMESI,SCOTT 04:35 34-30 V 4
GOOD FT by GYIMESI,SCOTT 04:35 35-30 V 5
SUB IN by WOOTEN,SIDNEY 04:35
SUB OUT by MORAKIS,JAMES 04:35

04:06 MISS LAYUP by CIVELLO,DAN
REBOUND DEF by GYIMESI,SCOTT --

-- REBOUND DEF by LAMY,MATTHEW
04:00 BLOCK  by POULTON,MAX

MISS LAYUP by GYIMESI,SCOTT 04:00
03:35 MISS 3PTR by CIVELLO,DAN

-- REBOUND OFF by POULTON,MAX
FOUL  by NIEVES,RICARDO 03:18

03:18 MISS FT by DOBIE,MASON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:18 35-31 V 4 GOOD FT by DOBIE,MASON
SUB IN by REILLY,DYLAN 03:18
SUB IN by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA 03:18
SUB IN by MEDLEY,JON 03:18
SUB OUT by NIEVES,RICARDO 03:18
SUB OUT by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE 03:18
SUB OUT by WOOTEN,SIDNEY 03:18
GOOD 3PTR by WATT,ZION 03:06 38-31 V 7
ASSIST  by MEDLEY,JON --

02:49 TURNOVER  by HINMAN,SAM
STEAL  by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA 02:48
MISS 3PTR by REILLY,DYLAN 02:44

-- REBOUND DEF by DOBIE,MASON
02:27 TURNOVER  by POULTON,MAX

STEAL  by MEDLEY,JON 02:25
MISS LAYUP by MEDLEY,JON 02:23

02:23 BLOCK  by POULTON,MAX
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:23 SUB IN by KWIECINSKI,NATE
02:23 SUB IN by STROUD,SAVION
02:23 SUB OUT by CIVELLO,DAN
02:23 SUB OUT by DOBIE,MASON

GOOD LAYUP by REILLY,DYLAN(in the paint) 02:13 40-31 V 9
ASSIST  by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA --

01:47 MISS 3PTR by HINMAN,SAM
REBOUND DEF by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA --
MISS 3PTR by MEDLEY,JON 01:39
REBOUND OFF by WATT,ZION --



GOOD 3PTR by WATT,ZION 01:34 43-31 V 12
01:16 MISS LAYUP by POULTON,MAX

REBOUND DEF by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA --
GOOD LAYUP by MEDLEY,JON(in the paint) 01:09 45-31 V 14

00:41 45-33 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by HINMAN,SAM(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA 00:13

00:11 STEAL  by STROUD,SAVION
00:04 45-36 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by STROUD,SAVION

-- ASSIST  by HINMAN,SAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Tufts Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colby
19:38 MISS 3PTR by CIVELLO,DAN

REBOUND DEF by GYIMESI,SCOTT --
GOOD LAYUP by GYIMESI,SCOTT(in the paint) 19:12 47-36 V 11
ASSIST  by WOOTEN,SIDNEY --

19:00 MISS 3PTR by POULTON,MAX
REBOUND DEF by GYIMESI,SCOTT --
GOOD 3PTR by REILLY,DYLAN 18:49 50-36 V 14
ASSIST  by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA --

18:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
18:27 50-38 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by STROUD,SAVION
18:16 FOUL  by CIVELLO,DAN

GOOD FT by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA 18:16 51-38 V 13
18:16 SUB IN by DOBIE,MASON
18:16 SUB OUT by HUMPHREY,MITCH

GOOD LAYUP by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA(in the paint) 18:14 53-38 V 15
ASSIST  by WOOTEN,SIDNEY --

17:50 TURNOVER  by STROUD,SAVION
STEAL  by REILLY,DYLAN 17:46

17:38 FOUL  by MONTIEL,MARCOS
GOOD FT by WATT,ZION 17:38 54-38 V 16
MISS FT by WATT,ZION 17:38

-- REBOUND DEF by STROUD,SAVION
17:35 MISS 3PTR by CIVELLO,DAN

REBOUND DEF by WATT,ZION --
MISS LAYUP by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA 17:26

17:26 BLOCK  by CIVELLO,DAN
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

17:02 MISS LAYUP by MONTIEL,MARCOS
REBOUND DEF by WOOTEN,SIDNEY --
MISS 3PTR by REILLY,DYLAN 16:54

-- REBOUND DEF by STROUD,SAVION
16:42 MISS 3PTR by DOBIE,MASON

-- REBOUND OFF by MONTIEL,MARCOS
16:35 54-40 V 14 GOOD TIPIN by MONTIEL,MARCOS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WOOTEN,SIDNEY 16:21
REBOUND OFF by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA --
GOOD LAYUP by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA(in the paint) 16:14 56-40 V 16

15:52 MISS 3PTR by DOBIE,MASON
REBOUND DEF by REILLY,DYLAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA(in the paint) 15:38 58-40 V 18
ASSIST  by WATT,ZION --

15:18 MISS 3PTR by MONTIEL,MARCOS
REBOUND DEF by WATT,ZION --
MISS LAYUP by GYIMESI,SCOTT 15:03
REBOUND OFF by GYIMESI,SCOTT --
TURNOVER  by GYIMESI,SCOTT 15:02
SUB IN by NIEVES,RICARDO 15:00
SUB IN by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE 15:00



SUB IN by MEDLEY,JON 15:00
SUB OUT by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA 15:00
SUB OUT by WOOTEN,SIDNEY 15:00
SUB OUT by WATT,ZION 15:00

15:00 SUB IN by HINMAN,SAM
15:00 SUB IN by KWIECINSKI,NATE
15:00 SUB OUT by CIVELLO,DAN
15:00 SUB OUT by MONTIEL,MARCOS
14:39 TURNOVER  by KWIECINSKI,NATE

STEAL  by NIEVES,RICARDO 14:37
GOOD LAYUP by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE(in the paint) 14:26 60-40 V 20
ASSIST  by GYIMESI,SCOTT --
FOUL  by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE 13:59

13:59 60-41 V 19 GOOD FT by DOBIE,MASON
13:59 MISS FT by DOBIE,MASON

REBOUND DEF by GYIMESI,SCOTT --
13:42 FOUL  by POULTON,MAX
13:42 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,KAMERAN
13:42 SUB OUT by DOBIE,MASON

MISS LAYUP by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE 13:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by GYIMESI,SCOTT 13:30

-- REBOUND DEF by KWIECINSKI,NATE
13:18 MISS 3PTR by HINMAN,SAM

-- REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,KAMERAN
12:56 MISS JUMPER by STROUD,SAVION

-- REBOUND OFF by HINMAN,SAM
12:41 60-44 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by HINMAN,SAM

-- ASSIST  by POULTON,MAX
12:28 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,KAMERAN

MISS FT by MEDLEY,JON 12:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MEDLEY,JON 12:28 61-44 V 17
SUB IN by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA 12:28
SUB IN by WATT,ZION 12:28
SUB OUT by REILLY,DYLAN 12:28
SUB OUT by GYIMESI,SCOTT 12:28

12:27 SUB IN by CIVELLO,DAN
12:27 SUB OUT by KWIECINSKI,NATE
11:47 MISS 3PTR by HINMAN,SAM

BLOCK  by NIEVES,RICARDO 11:47
REBOUND DEF by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA --
GOOD LAYUP by NIEVES,RICARDO(in the paint) 11:37 63-44 V 19

11:37 63-47 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by CIVELLO,DAN
-- ASSIST  by POULTON,MAX

MISS JUMPER by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE 11:18
-- REBOUND DEF by STROUD,SAVION

11:06 63-50 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by STROUD,SAVION
-- ASSIST  by CIVELLO,DAN

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 11:03
SUB IN by REILLY,DYLAN 11:03
SUB IN by WOOTEN,SIDNEY 11:03
SUB IN by GYIMESI,SCOTT 11:03
SUB OUT by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE 11:03
SUB OUT by NIEVES,RICARDO 11:03
SUB OUT by MEDLEY,JON 11:03
MISS JUMPER by WATT,ZION 10:35
REBOUND OFF by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA --
MISS LAYUP by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA 10:29

10:29 BLOCK  by LAMY,MATTHEW
-- REBOUND DEF by CIVELLO,DAN

10:19 SUB IN by LAMY,MATTHEW



10:19 SUB OUT by STROUD,SAVION
10:14 63-52 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by CIVELLO,DAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by POULTON,MAX
09:56 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,KAMERAN

GOOD LAYUP by REILLY,DYLAN(in the paint) 09:50 65-52 V 13
09:42 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
09:38 SUB IN by MONTIEL,MARCOS
09:38 SUB OUT by POULTON,MAX
09:32 MISS 3PTR by CIVELLO,DAN

REBOUND DEF by WATT,ZION --
MISS LAYUP by GYIMESI,SCOTT 09:19
REBOUND OFF by GYIMESI,SCOTT --
MISS LAYUP by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA 09:14
REBOUND OFF by GYIMESI,SCOTT --
MISS 3PTR by REILLY,DYLAN 09:08

-- REBOUND DEF by CIVELLO,DAN
08:44 TURNOVER  by CIVELLO,DAN

SUB IN by MEDLEY,JON 08:44
SUB OUT by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA 08:44

08:44 SUB IN by POW,THEO
08:44 SUB OUT by LAMY,MATTHEW

GOOD 3PTR by REILLY,DYLAN 08:30 68-52 V 16
ASSIST  by MEDLEY,JON --

08:12 MISS JUMPER by HINMAN,SAM
REBOUND DEF by WATT,ZION --
GOOD 3PTR by WATT,ZION 07:54 71-52 V 19
ASSIST  by WOOTEN,SIDNEY --

07:35 71-54 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by POW,THEO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CIVELLO,DAN

MISS LAYUP by GYIMESI,SCOTT 07:04
REBOUND OFF by WATT,ZION --
MISS LAYUP by WATT,ZION 07:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:44 71-56 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by POW,THEO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HINMAN,SAM
TURNOVER  by GYIMESI,SCOTT 06:15

06:15 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by NIEVES,RICARDO 06:15
SUB OUT by WATT,ZION 06:15

06:15 SUB IN by STROUD,SAVION
06:15 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,KAMERAN
05:59 71-59 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by HINMAN,SAM

-- ASSIST  by MONTIEL,MARCOS
05:41 FOUL  by CIVELLO,DAN

GOOD FT by MEDLEY,JON 05:41 72-59 V 13
MISS FT by MEDLEY,JON 05:41

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTIEL,MARCOS
SUB IN by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA 05:41
SUB OUT by WOOTEN,SIDNEY 05:41

05:29 MISS LAYUP by STROUD,SAVION
BLOCK  by NIEVES,RICARDO 05:29
REBOUND DEF by MEDLEY,JON --
GOOD LAYUP by REILLY,DYLAN(in the paint) 05:18 74-59 V 15
ASSIST  by GYIMESI,SCOTT --

05:01 MISS LAYUP by MONTIEL,MARCOS
REBOUND DEF by MEDLEY,JON --

04:59 FOUL  by MONTIEL,MARCOS
GOOD FT by MEDLEY,JON 04:59 75-59 V 16
GOOD FT by MEDLEY,JON 04:59 76-59 V 17

04:59 SUB IN by POULTON,MAX
04:59 SUB OUT by MONTIEL,MARCOS
04:51 MISS 3PTR by HINMAN,SAM



REBOUND DEF by MEDLEY,JON --
MISS LAYUP by NIEVES,RICARDO 04:26

04:26 BLOCK  by CIVELLO,DAN
-- REBOUND DEF by POULTON,MAX

04:17 TURNOVER  by POULTON,MAX
STEAL  by NIEVES,RICARDO 04:15
MISS LAYUP by NIEVES,RICARDO 04:12

-- REBOUND DEF by STROUD,SAVION
03:59 MISS LAYUP by HINMAN,SAM

REBOUND DEF by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA --
MISS LAYUP by NIEVES,RICARDO 03:53
REBOUND OFF by REILLY,DYLAN --
GOOD LAYUP by REILLY,DYLAN(in the paint) 03:51 78-59 V 19
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 03:48

03:48 SUB IN by KWIECINSKI,NATE
03:48 SUB OUT by CIVELLO,DAN

FOUL  by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA 03:36
03:36 MISS FT by POW,THEO

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:36 78-60 V 18 GOOD FT by POW,THEO

SUB IN by WATT,ZION 03:36
SUB OUT by NIEVES,RICARDO 03:36
TURNOVER  by REILLY,DYLAN 03:24

03:12 TURNOVER  by POW,THEO
03:12 SUB IN by LAMY,MATTHEW
03:12 SUB IN by DOYAL,RASHARD
03:12 SUB OUT by POW,THEO
03:12 SUB OUT by HINMAN,SAM

SUB IN by WOOTEN,SIDNEY 03:03
SUB OUT by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA 03:03

02:42 FOUL  by POULTON,MAX
GOOD FT by MEDLEY,JON 02:42 79-60 V 19
MISS FT by MEDLEY,JON 02:42

-- REBOUND DEF by KWIECINSKI,NATE
02:22 MISS 3PTR by POULTON,MAX

REBOUND DEF by WATT,ZION --
GOOD JUMPER by WOOTEN,SIDNEY 02:07 81-60 V 21

01:55 MISS 3PTR by DOYAL,RASHARD
REBOUND DEF by MEDLEY,JON --
GOOD 3PTR by REILLY,DYLAN 01:36 84-60 V 24
ASSIST  by WOOTEN,SIDNEY --

01:13 84-62 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by POULTON,MAX(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STROUD,SAVION

GOOD LAYUP by GYIMESI,SCOTT(in the paint) 00:42 86-62 V 24
00:33 86-64 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by POULTON,MAX(in the paint)
00:32 FOUL  by DOYAL,RASHARD

GOOD FT by WOOTEN,SIDNEY 00:32 87-64 V 23
GOOD FT by WOOTEN,SIDNEY 00:32 88-64 V 24
SUB IN by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE 00:32
SUB IN by NIEVES,RICARDO 00:32
SUB OUT by GYIMESI,SCOTT 00:32
SUB OUT by REILLY,DYLAN 00:32

00:17 88-66 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by POULTON,MAX(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KWIECINSKI,NATE


